1	RESOLUTION NO. 2025-R
2	A DESCRIPTION OF THE OITY COUNTY OF THE OITY OF
3	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CULVER CITY, CALIFORNIA, APPOINTING A DELEGATE AND
4	ALTERNATE DELEGATE AS PART OF THE GENERAL MEMBERSHIP OF THE INDEPENDENT CITIES ASSOCIATION
5	AND RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 2024-R003.
6	
7	The City Council of the City of Culver City, DOES HEREBY RESOLVE as
8	follows:
9	1, a member of this City Council, is hereby
10	appointed as a Delegate, and, a member of this City Council, is
11	hereby appointed as Alternate Delegate to represent the City of Culver City as part of the
12	General Membership of the Independent Cities Association.
13	2. Resolution No. 2024-R003 is hereby rescinded.
14	
15	APPROVED and ADOPTED this 13 th day of January 2025.
16	
17	
18	DAN O'BRIEN, Mayor City of Culver City, California
19	City of Culver City, Camornia
20	ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
21	
22	Hentles Baker
23	JEREMY BOCCHINO, City Clerk HEATHER BAKER, City Attorney
24	
25	
26	